
Manukau Counties Community

Facilities Charitable Trust

PO Box 340, Drury 2247

FUNDS DISTRIBUTED YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

Recipient Amount Decision Description

1 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 78,824.00 Full Pulman Park Operations & Maintenance 

2 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 40,000.00 Full ICC Construction Fund

3 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 50,000.00 Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan  

4 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 74,464.00 Full Pulman Park Operations & Maintenance 

5 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 95,000.00 Full ICC Construction Fund

6 Cosgrove Primary School 9,720.00 Full Gymnastics Program

7 Drury School 5,436.00 Full Gymnastics Program

8 Franklin Gymsports 4,216.00 Full Venue Hire

9 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 93,233.36 Full ICC Construction Fund

10 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 150,000.00 Full ICC Construction Fund

11 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 129,584.90 Full Pulman Park Insurance 2018-19

12 Halberg Disability Sport Foundation 1,695.66 Full Venue Hire – Sports Day for South Auckland 

13 Te Maunga Kohungahunga Kohanga Reo 652.20 Full Preschool Gymnastics Term 3 

14 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 116,467.00 Full Pulman Park Operations & Maintenance 

15 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 97,236.51 Full ICC Construction Fund

16 Special Olympics 1,069.13 Full SS Basketball - Event Hire & First Aid

17 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 50,540.00 Full Pulman Park Operations & Maintenance 

18 Aktive - Auckland Sport & Recreation 4,958.92 Full Venue Hire – Iwi of Origin

19 Volleyball NZ 5,000.00 Full Venue Hire – 2018 NZ Club Volleyball Championships 

20 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 118,098.40 Full ICC Construction Fund

21 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 46,983.00 Full Pulman Park Operations & Maintenance 

22 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 199,785.00 Full Pulman Park Operations & Maintenance 

23 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 61,423.30 Full ICC Construction Fund

24 NZ Men's & Mixed Netball Association 9,510.00 Full Venue Hire - Mixed Netball Nationals 2019

25 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 70,746.55 Full ICC Construction Fund

26 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 40,000.00 Full BPPT School Sports Academy 2019

27 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 30,000.00 Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan  

28 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 109,707.00 Full Pulman Park Operations & Maintenance 

29 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 40,000.00 Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan  

30 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 91,838.00 Full Pulman Park Operations & Maintenance 

31 Bruce Pulman Park Trust 40,000.00 Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan  

1,866,188.93  Total Granted

Less Grant Refunds - Current Year grants:

Cosgrove Primary School 162.00            

Bruce Pulman Park Trust 16,902.38       

Special Olympics 313.04            

17,377.42       

Less Grant Refunds - Previous Year grants:

Redhill School 1,507.50         

1,507.50         

18,884.92       Total Grants Refunded

1,847,304.01  Total Funds Distributed

Grants approved in part because of one or more of the following reasons:

The application item(s) applied for fell outside MCCFCT's grants criteria.

The organisation's overall objectives and/or the specific application item(s) applied for are considered a lower priority by MCCFCT.

The demand for funds from multiple applicants exceeded MCCFCT's available funds at the time of consideration.

The amount requested included a GST component on the cost of the item(s) applied for and should not have.

The cost of the item(s) applied for was not sufficiently justified.

The application item(s) applied for was partly or completely retrospective.

MCCFCT retained funds to support other causes.

Applications Declined: Decision Application for:

Clevedon A & P Show Full Prize Ribbons for competitions at Show

Clevedon School Full Sports Uniforms for Netball, Football & Rugby

Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club Full Canoe Training equipment - 24x Paddles & 12x Life Jackets

Tavua Veterans Football Club Inc. Full Veterans Team travel to Fiji - World Cup over 40's

Papakura Community Trust Full To Purchase Sports Equipment

Volleyball New Zealand Full Venue Hire - Oceania Under 19 Volleyball Champs

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc. Full Team set of Womens Cricket Playing Gear

Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc. Full Transportation to Waka Ama Sprint Nationals - Jan 2019

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc Full Contribution towards canopy over clubrooms deck (design costs)

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc Full Purchase Team set of Womens Playing Gear

Papakura Central School Full Contribution towards Bikes In Schools Project

Papakura Netball Centre Full Repairs & Maintenance of Papakura Netball Centre Facility

Waitakere United Full Purchasing Apparel & Equipment

Rewa Netball Club Full Purchase 65 Netballs & Venue Hire

Grants declined because of one or more of the following reasons:

The application item(s) applied for fell outside MCCFCT's grants criteria.

The organisation's overall objectives and/or the specific application item(s) applied for are considered a lower priority by MCCFCT.

The demand for funds from multiple applicants exceeded MCCFCT's available funds at the time of consideration.

The cost of the item(s) applied for was not sufficiently justified.

The application item(s) applied for was partly or completely retrospective.

MCCFCT retained funds to support other causes.

Declaration of MCCFCT Trustee interest in grant recipients:

Bruce Pulman is a Trustee of MCCFCT, and is one of six Trustee of the Bruce Pulman Park Trust

Mark Pulman is the son of Bruce Pulman and is one of six Trustee of the Bruce Pulman Park Trust


